
 

Central Kitchen | 75 Barnes Avenue, New Haven, CT 06513 
http://www.nhpscnp.org/ 
Excellence in Education. 

Gail Sharry, Executive Director 
NHPS Food Service 
P: (475) 220-1610 
F: (203) 946-7650 

 
To:   New Haven Board of Education Finance and Operations Committee 
From:   Thomas Lamb, Chief Operating Officer 
   Gail Sharry, Executive Director 
   Michael Gormany, City Budget Director   
Date:   Thursday, March 16, 2023    
Re: Approval of Change for J&A Baked Goods Inc   
 
Executive Summary:  
Approval is requested for change order number #1 for the below mentioned vendor.  The purpose 
of the change order is to increase the original amount of the contract. J&A Baked Goods is one of 
the main bakery suppliers for the Food and Nutrition program. Based on the number of meals 
served and current menu, Food service is projected to exceed the overall value of the contract.  
 
 
Vendor Number:  13936 
Vendor Name:  J&A Baked Goods Inc, d.b.a Michelle’s Bakery 
Vendor Address:  25 Railroad Ave, West Haven CT 06516 
 
Change Order Purpose ☒Increase Compensation ☐Time Extension 
    ☐Decrease Compensation ☐Time Decrease 
     
 
         
Original Contract Amount   $175,000 
Change Order #1     $  75,000  
      ---------- 
New Amount of Contract   $250,000 
 
Funding Source:     25215200-55587 
      Food Service 








	J & A Baked Goods Change Order #  1.pdf
	Scan Mar 20, 2023.pdf

